Van Deventor (2,500,000 shares) and Stephen Van Deventor (2,500,000 shares) on October 10,
2015 from $0.0001 to $0.02 per share.  This resulted in an adjustment to the initial share capital and
the share subscription receivalbe accounts of $99,500.  Subsequently, on May 30, 2017, the share
subscription receivable amount of $99,500 was settled in full against an outstanding credit facility
from the same shareholders.

Amended and restated 28

LC073172-1

SCHEDULE "B"

Unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of the resulting Issuer

See attached.

 Page 1

Preveceutical Medical Inc.
(Resulting Issuer)

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31, 2016

(Expressed in Canadian Dollar)

(Unaudited)

 Page 2

PREVECEUTICAL MEDICAL INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

  AT AS DECEMBER 31, 2016
   (UNAUDITED - EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN

DOLLARS)

Carrara
Exploration

Corp

PreveCeutical
Medical Inc.

Pro Forma
Transactions

Pro Forma
Statement of

Financial
Position

Note Ref.

ASSETS
   Current assets

Cash $118,747 ($47,036) $1,380,000 $1,451,711 4(i)

Accounts receivable 0 897 0 897

GST Receivable 13,097 27,603 0 40,700

Inventory 0 59,861 0 59,861

   Prepaids and deposits 0 16,652 0 16,652

131,844 57,977 1,380,000 1,569,821

Exploration and evaluation asset 132,691 0 (132,691) 0 4(ii)

Capital assets 0 2,670 0 2,670

   $264,535 $60,647 $1,247,309 $1,572,491

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  17,678 189,565 80,000 287,243 4(iii)

Callable Debt 0 73,227 0 73,227

Convertible Debt 0 11,293 0 11,293

Government remittances payable 0 182,123 0 182,123

   $17,678 $456,208 $80,000 $553,886

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Equity portion of convertible debt 0 3,232 0 3,232

Share capital 480,349 2,851,430 1,380,000 6,424,881 4(i)

(480,349)

4(iv)

2,193,451

4(iv)

Contributed surplus 131,497 0 (131,497) 0 4(iv)

Deficit (364,989) (3,250,223) (80,000) (5,409,508) 4(iii)

364,989

4(iv)

(2,079,285)   4(iv)

   246,857 (395,561) 2,881,605 1,018,605

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $264,535 $60,647 $2,961,605 $1,572,491

   See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

 Page 3

PREVECEUTICAL MEDICAL INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016
   (UNAUDITED - EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)

Carrara
Exploration

Corp

PreveCeutical
Medical Inc.

Pro Forma
Transactions

Pro Forma
Statement

of
operations

Note
Ref.

   Revenue

$0 $31,054 $0 $31,054
 Cost of goods   0 33,122 0 33,122
 Gross Profit/(Loss)

$0 ($2,068) $0 ($2,068)

   Expenses
   Advertising and promotion

8,295 70,920 0 79,215
 Professional and management fees

101,639 240,513 0 342,152

 Consulting

28,500 447,090 0 475,590
 General and administrative expenses

32,644 338,480 0 371,124

 Rent and utilities

6,910 36,852 0 43,762
 Salaries and wages

0 401,651 0 401,651

 Stock-based compensation

46,916 1,186,975 0 1,233,891
 Amortization   0 481 0 481
 Loss from operations

(224,904) (2,725,030) 0 (2,949,934)

   Other Items
   Exchange loss

0 2,187 0 2,187
 Costs related to proposed transaction – listing cost

0 0 80,000 2,159,285 4(iii)

2,079,285

4(iv)

Impairment of intangible assets

0 400,000 0 400,000
 Exploration & evaluation assets discontinued

0 0 132,691 132,691 4(ii)

Net loss   ($224,904) ($3,127,217) ($2,291,976) ($5,644,097)

Basic and Diluted Loss per common share   (0.1027)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding  - basic and diluted
  54,966,308 5

   See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

PREVECEUTICAL MEDICAL INC.
NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (UNAUDITED)

 Page 4

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared for inclusion in the Information
Circular.

The pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the audited